# OP \$40.00 2773394

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SiliconeZone (HK) Ltd.		04/04/2011	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SiliconeZone Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 215-6, Building 15, Number 8, Sciene Park Avuenue, West Phase 2	
City:	Hong Kong Science Park, NT	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773394	SILICONEZONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)478-9613

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-619-8138

Email: gneff@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Gregor N. Neff

Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33189-8000

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregor N. Neff

Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregor N. Neff

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0389

900188338

Signature:	/gregor neff/
Date:	04/04/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=4.4.11.Assignment_SiliconeZone Ltd #page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0390

## ASSIGNMENT

SiliconeZone (HK), Ltd. hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, to SiliconeZone Limited, a Hong Kong Corporation, with offices at Unit 215-6, Building 15, Number 8, Science Park Avenue, West Phase 2, Hong Kong Science Park, NT, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. trademark registration 2,773,394, registered October 14, 2003, and Canadian trademark registration TMA653167, both for the mark "SILICONEZONE," together with all of the good will appurtenant thereto.

SiliconeZone Ltd. hereby appoints, as its U.S. agent and attorney,

Gregor Neff, Esq. 489 5th Avenue, 14th Floor New York, NY 10017 Email: gneff@verizon.net

Tel: 646-619-8138

SiliconeZone (HK), Ltd.

Name: Ken Yeung

RECORDED: 04/04/2011

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0391